## SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Local and Municipal Affairs to Original Senate Bill No. 364 by Senator Harris

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 2, line 13, after "District." insert the following:
- 3 "Each board member shall be subject to confirmation by the New Orleans city council."
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 2, line 22, after "<u>Council</u>" insert "<u>member representing City Council District B</u>"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 2, line 23, change "<u>Two</u>" to "<u>One</u>"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 2, line 24, after "<u>Company</u>" insert "<u>, subject to approval by the president of the</u>
  10 <u>New Orleans City Council</u>"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 12 On page 2, line 25 after "(iv)" delete the remainder of the line and insert: "Two of the
- 13 members shall be appointed by the New Orleans Chamber of Commerce, subject to 14 approval by the president of the New Orleans city council."
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 16 On page 2, delete lines 26 through 29 and insert the following:
- 17 "(v) One of the members shall be appointed by the Greater New Orleans 18 Hotel and Lodging Association, subject to approval by the president of the New 19 Orleans city council. 20 (vi) One of the members shall be appointed by the Louisiana Restaurant 21 Association, subject to approval by the president of the New Orleans city 22 council. 23 (vii) One of the members shall be appointed by the member or members of the Louisiana House of Representatives who represent the district. 24 25 (viii) Two of the members shall be appointed by the member or members 26 of the Louisiana Senate who represent the district."
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 28 On page 3, between lines 10 and 11, insert the following:
- 29 "Each board member shall be required to annually provide an affidavit
  30 attesting that he has a principal place of business or own property in the
  31 Downtown Development District."
- 32 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 33 On page 4, line 18, after "interest." insert the following:
- 34"The board shall conduct an annual presentation to the New Orleans city35council regarding expenditures."

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 9

2 On page 7, line 7, after "therefor." insert:

3 "Any additional security patrols, public or private, or any other security or
 4 other services or betterments provided by the district shall be supplemental to
 5 existing personnel and services to be provided in the district by the state or the
 6 city of New Orleans, or their departments or agencies, or by other political
 7 subdivisions."

## 8 AMENDMENT NO. 10

9 On page 7, between lines 7 and 8, insert the following:

10"(4) The district may procure by informal bid, a public work with a value11of one hundred fifty thousand dollars or less."